
PN LHFR BB GCFR DSA TP Total 2012

1 Ryan Huber MLRC 22 22 22 17 83

2 Nick Mathew MLRC 14 17 22 53

3 Warren Haywood SPDA 22 12 -1 17 1 52

4 Jeremy Carle MCO -8 -6 12 12 14 8 46

5 Maxime Rochefort-Laframboise MCO 17 22 1 40

6 Ian Crerar KWRC 14 10 -1 14 1 39

7 Martin Walter MCO 12 8 1 10 31

8 Alan Ryall KWRC 4 14 5 4 27

9 Andrew Kulikowski KWRC 1 17 5 23

10 Martin Donnelly MLRC 17 1 1 19

11 Eric Vlasic KWRC 1 10 1 6 18

12 Michelle Laframboise KWRC -1 -1 1 1 1 12 15

13 Jeremy Norris KWRC 2 14 16

14 Gary Sutherland KWRC 1 6 6 1 14

15 Sergei Grishechkin KWRC 1 1 10 1 13

16 Francois Gauvreau MCO (may12) 0 2 8 1 1 12

17 Richard Kirton MCO 10 2 12

18 Lance Webb SPDA 1 8 9

Chris Haid MLRC 1 5 2 1 9

20 Alexei Stapinski MLRC 1 1 4 1 7

Patrick Rainville MCO 5 1 1 7

22 Paul Hartl MLRC 1 1 1 3 6

23 Bryce Baker  MLRC 1 3 4

Chris Martin TAC 1 1 1 1 4

25 Jon Strack MLRC 3 3

Nuno Pereira MLRC 2 1 3

Richard Fender MLRC 2 1 3

28 Don Morton MLRC 2 2

Jeannie MacGillivray PMSC 2 2

30 Andrew Wallbank KWRC 1 1

Connor Malone MLRC 1 1

Neil Wright MCO 1 1

James Drake MLRC 1 1

Donal Crooke KWRC 1 1

Ryan Nichols KWRC 1 1

James Drake MLRC 1 1

Andre Leblanc 0 0

Eric Deschenes 0 0

Francois Simard 0 0

Jean Francois Kirouac 0 0

Jean-Marc Lord 0 0

Maxime Meconse 0 0

Sylvain Vincent 0 0

Overall Championship 

Overall Driver



Tibor Kertes 0 0

1 John Vanos MLRC 22 22 22 17 83

2 Kelly Mathew MLRC 14 17 22 53

3 Logan McAlear MCO  10 -6 12 12 17 -8 51

4 Jerume Milette MCO 17 22 1 40

5 James Drake MLRC 22 12 1 35

6 Ferdinand Trauttmansdorff MCO 14 8 -1 2 10 34

7 Doug Draper KWRC 17 10 1 1 29

8 Bruce Leonard MLRC 4 14 5 5 28

9 Ryan Nichols KWRC 1 17 18

10 Chris Pye MCO 10 1 6 17

11 Dean Hopkins SPDA 1 1 1 -1 -1 12 15

12 Alan Ockwell MLRC 14 14

Frank Sprongl MLRC 14 14

14 Yevgeniy Gospodinov SPDA 1 6 6 1 14

15 Ksenia Prokofjeva KWRC 1 1 10 1 13

16 Aaron Crescenti MLRC 12 12

17 Max Vadeboncoeur MCO 1 8 9

18 Dan Breznicar MLRC 1 5 2 1 9

Jeff Hagan MLRC 1 1 4 1 7

20 Chuck Storry MCO 1 1 1 4 7

21 John Merry MCO 5 1 6

Derek Vincent MLRC 1 3 4

24 Guillaume Roussin MCO (may12) 0 2 1 1 4

Tracy Simpson MLRC 3 3

Isabel Pereira MLRC 2 1 3

27 Matt Barnes MLRC 3 3

David Coles KWRC 2 2

Justin Alexander 2 2

Angela Cosner 1 1 2

Lindsay MacNevin KWRC 1 1

Peter Watt PMSC 1 1

Emily Dowell 1 1

Lorna Wright MCO 1 1

Ralph Blauel 1 1

Amanda Tolhurst MLRC 1 1

Thomson Delaney MLRC 1 1

Dan Nichols KWRC 1 1

Sejan Seyan 0 0

Ghislain Matte 0 0

Michael Morin 0 0

Marie-Josee Lacroix 0 0

Jean-Marc Barsalou 0 0

Brian Johnson 0 0 0

Overall Co-Driver



John Hall 0 0

Simon Vincent 0 0

Dave Shindle 0 0

Jennifer Daly 0 0 0

Spencer Armstrong 0 0

Ryan Huber MLRC 9 9 9 6 33

Jeremy Carle MCO 4 2 6 3 6 3 24

Nick Mathew MLRC 4 6 9 19

Maxime Rochefort-Laframboise MCO 6 9 0 15

Ian Crerar KWRC 6 3 0 4 0 13

Martin Donnelly KWRC 9 0 0 9

Michelle Laframboise KWRC 0 0 0 0 4 4

Donald Morton MLRC 1 1

Andre Leblanc 0 0

Richard Kirton 0 0

Francois Simard 0 0

Chris Martin TAC 0 0 0 0 0

Andrew Wallbank KWRC 0 0

Jean-Francois Kirouac 0 0

Sylvain Vincent 0 0

Alex Beland 0 0

Richard Fender MLRC 0 0 0

John Vanos MLRC 9 9 9 6 33

Logan McAlear MCO 4 2 6 3 6 3 24

Kelly Mathew MLRC 4 6 9 19

Jerume Milette MCO 6 9 0 15

James Drake MLRC 9 9

Doug Draper KWRC 6 3 0 0 9

Alan Ockwell MLRC 4 4

Dean Hopkins SPDA 0 0 0 0 4 4

Tracy Simpson MLRC 1 1

Rene Leblac 0 0

Sejan Seyan 0 0

Ghislan Matte 0 0

Marie-Josee Lacroix 0 0

Angela Cosner MLRC 0 0 0

Lindsay MacNevin KWRC 0 0

Brian Johnson 0 0 0

Thomas Delaney MLRC 0 0

Simon Vincent 0 0

Yvan Joyal 0 0

Open Driver

Open Co-Driver

Group 5 Driver



Martin Walter MCO 9 9 0 9 27

Lance Webb SPDA 0 9 9

Patrick Rainville MCO 6 0 0 6

Jeannie MacGilivray MCO 6 6

Connor Malone MLRC 0 0

Ferdinand Trauttmansdorff MCO 9 9 0 6 9 33

Max Vadeboncoeur MCO 0 9 9

John Merry MCO 6 0 0 6

Ralph Blauel MLRC 0 0

Andrew Kulikowski KWRC 0 9 9 18

Gary Sutherland KWRC 0 6 6 0 12

Jon Strack MLRC 9 9

Sergei Grishechkin KWRC 0 0 9 0 9

Paul Hartl MLRC 0 0 0 6 6

Alexei Stapinski MLRC 0 0 4 0 4

Donal Crooke KWRC 4 4

Nuno Pereira MLRC 3 0 3

Jean-Marc Lord 0 0

Thierry Menegoz 0 0

Neil Wright MCO 0 0

Ryan Nichols KWRC 0 0

James Drake MLRC 0 0

Yevgeniy Gospodinov SPDA 0 6 6 0 12

Ryan Nichols KWRC 0 9 9

Ksenia Prokofjeva KWRC 0 0 9 0 9

Chuck Storry MCO 0 0 0 9 9

Matt Barnes MLRC 6 6

Jeff Hagan MLRC 0 0 4 0 4

Isabel Pereira MLRC 3 0 3

Michael Morin 0 0

Pascal Belperron 0 0

Dave Shindle 0 0

Lorna Wright MCO 0 0

Dan Nichols KWRC 0 0

Amanda Tolhurst MLRC 0 0

Daphne Sleigh 0 0

Alan Ryall KWRC 6 9 9 4 28

Warren Haywood SPDA 9 9 0 9 0 27

Jeremy Norris MLRC 4 9 13

Group 5 Co-Driver

Group 2 Driver

Group 2 Co-Driver

Production GT Driver



Eric Vlasic KWRC 0 6 0 6 12

Bruce Leonard MLRC 6 9 9 3 27

Chris Pye MCO 6 0 6 12

James Drake MLRC 9 0 9

Frank Sprongl MLRC 9 9

David Coles KWRC 4 4

John Hall 0 0

Emily Dowell 0 0

Jennifer Daly 0 0 0

Francois Gauvreau MCO (may12) 0 9 9 0 18

Richard Kirton MLRC 9 9 18

Chris Haid MLRC 0 6 6 0 12

Bryce Baker MLRC 0 9 9

Guillaume Roussin MCO (may12) 0 9 9 0 18

Dan Breznicar MLRC 0 6 6 0 12

Derek Vincent MLRC 0 9 9

Aaron Crescenti 0 0 0

Martin Walter MCO 9 0 9 18

Eric Vlasic KWRC 0 9 6 15

Sergei Grishechkin KWRC 0 9 0 9

Patrick Rainville MCO 6 0 0 6

Lance Webb SPDA 0 6 6

Alexei Stapinski MLRC 0 0 4 4

Bryce Baker MLRC 0 3 3

Jeannie MacGillivray MCO 0 0

Neil Wright MCO 0 0

R Nuno Pererira MCO 0 0 0

Ferdinand Trauttmansdorff MCO 9 0 0 9 18

Chris Pye MCO 9 6 15

Ksenia Prokogjeva KWRC 0 9 0 9

John Merry MCO 6 0 0 6

Max Vadeboncoeur MCO 0 6 6

Jeff Hagan MLRC 0 0 4 0 4

Prod. Sport Co-Driver

Classic Driver

Classic Co-Driver

Production GT Co-Driver

Prod. Sport Driver



Derek Vincent MLRC 0 3 3

Emily Dowell 0 0

Derek Vincent MLRC 0 0

Lorna Wright  MCO 0 0

1 Jeremy Carle MCO 17 22 17 22 22 17 117

2 Francois Gauvreau MCO 22 12 12 1 0 47

3 Andrew Kulikowski KWRC 0 22 12 34

4 Jeremy Norris KWRC 10 22 32

5 Eric Vlasic KWRC 0 14 14 28

6 Gary Sutherland KWRC 0 10 14 0 24

7 Jon Strack MLRC 17 17

Lance Webb SPDA 0 17 17

9 Donald Morton MLRC 14 14

Chris Haid MLRC 0 8 6 0 14

11 Alexei Stapinski MLRC 0 0 12 0 12

12 Bryce Baker MLRC 10 10

13 Richard Fender MLRC 8 0 8

Jeannie MacGillivray MCO 8 8

Andre Leblanc 0 0

Alex Beland 0 0

Marques

1 Subaru 20 20 20 20 20 20 120

2 Mitsubishi 12 12 15 10 49

3 Ford 0 8 15 6 6 35

4 Nissan 10 10 8 28

5 Volkswagen 0 8 8

6 Mazda 3 3

Suzuki 3 3

CLUB

CRPN

MCO

MLRC

PMSC

CASDI

MLRC

OPRC to score best four of six Ontario and Quebec events min 2 stand alone to qualify for 

DATES

Feb 3-5/12

May 4-5/12

July 13-14/12

Aug 11/12

> plus 1 point for starting

Classisc score best three of five Ontario events.

Marque scores all events.

Over All Score 20-15-12-10-8-6-4-3-2-1

Novice Score 20-15-12-10-8-6-4-3-2-1

DSA - Rallye Defi Ste-Agathe/Duhamel

TP - Rally of the Tall Pines 

Event Scoring

Sept 6-8/12

Nov 23-24/12

LHFR - Lanark Highlands Forest Rally

BB - Black Bear Rally

GCFR - Galway-Cavendish Forest Rally

Novice Driver

OPRC EVENT DATES

PN - Perce Neige Rally



Please contact the RSO scorer if there are any errors.

Warren Haywood

V.P. Performance

OPRC Scorer

> plus 1 point for finishing

Marque Score 20-15-12-10-8-6-4-3-2-1

Class Score and Classic 9-6-4-3-2-1


